foot wide reserved along the westerly énd of 
Dufierin-avenue (now Bernard-avenue), and 
„ _ Registered Plan No.386 forthe Town- 

ship of York .being a sub-dlvtoton of part of Lot 
number twenty-two in the second concession 
from the Bay, In the Township of York, also of 
Lot number one hundred and fifty-one (151), on 
the east side of Bedford-road, according to Plan 
M 6 In the ofHoe of the Master of Titles, under 

The Land Titles Act, 1883,” being a sub­
division of part of Lot number twenty-three in 
the said concession and Township, and being 
now all within the limits of theCltv of Toronto,